

## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] J. Ruffin (205)226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 600 N. 18th Street 06/18/2010 10:35:07 AM FILED/CERT Birmingham, Alabama 35203 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX COUNTRY STATE POSTAL CODE 1c. MAILING ADDRESS 35080 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX Elisa POSTAL CODE 2c. MAILING ADDRESS **STATE** CITY COUNTRY 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION** DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY Birmingham AL600 N. 18th Street US 35203 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP WAS INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN ITEM#14 OF THIS FINANCING STATEMENT: BRAND: Frigidaire

MODEL: FT4BD-036K MODEL: SERIAL: FTA 100102749 SERIAL: AMOUNT: #4950.00 5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR SELLER/BUYER BAILEE/BAILOR AG. LIEN NON-UCC FILING This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum [if applicab 7 Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)
[ADDITIONAL FEE] [optional] All Debtors

[if applicable]

8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY									
9. NAME OF FIRST DEB									
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NA									
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	IAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX					
Rush		James		/ 3					
	<u> </u>	James		ω.	4				
10. MISCELLANEOUS: THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE ATTAC				DEED:					
					2010061800 Shelby Cnt	)0194050 y Judg a 10:35	2/3 \$37.50 e of Probate, f :07 AM FILED/C	AL ERT	
					06) 18) ZUIV				
		<b>.</b>			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTO		LEGAL NAME - insert only one	<u>ne</u> name (11	1a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine name	əs			
FIA. ORGANIZATION STV	AIVIE								
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME		SUFFIX	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					_		
11c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		11g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any NONE			
12. ADDITIONAL SEC		S or ASSIGNOR S/P	P'S NAM	E - insert only <u>one</u> name	e (12a or 12b)				
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	AME								
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME			FIRST	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX			
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	12c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing.  14. Description of real estate:			ed 16. A	dditional collateral desc	ription:				
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):									
17. C				7. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box.					
De				Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate					
1				18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box.					
				ebtor is a TRANSMITTIN		_	<b>.</b>		
				iled in connection with a			•		
				iled in connection with a	rublic-rinance frans	acuon e	nective 30 years		

## CORPORATION FORM WARRANTY DEED JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIYORSHIP

STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )							
That in consideration of \$123,901.0		undersigned **					
		hand paid by • hese presents.					
Grantor, American terms and convey unto James W.	Migh and Killes i Migh	Market Control of the					
	41616(t) 10101100 1-						
and Wife	following described real estate,	situated in					
Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:							
Lot 707, according to the Survey of Old	Cahaba, Cedar Crest Sect	or, as					
recorded in MAp Book 24, Page 11, in the Alabama.	Probate Office of Shelb						
Property Address:, 325 Old Cahaba Trail	, Helena, AL 35080						
Property to become the Homestead of the	Grantees.	20100618000194050 3/3 \$37.50					
	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/18/2010 10:35:07 AM FILED/CERT						
		06) (8) 20 (0 10.00.07 thit is ===					
Subject to taxes for the year 1999 and subserights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions, rights, if any.	equent years, casements, restrictions tions of record, if any, and miner	reservations, at end mining					
		mortesee Insp					
\$ 120.150.00 of the purchase price is being paid by the proceeds of a first mortgage loan executed and recorded simultaneously herewith.							
death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in survivor forever, together with every contingent remained does for itself, its successors and assigns, covenant with tawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid, and that it and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs claims of all persons.	said GRANTEES, their heirs and are free from all encumbrances, that will and its successors and assigns executors and assigns forever, against the executors and assigns forever.	assigns, that is t it has a good shall, warrant sinst the lawful					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTO has hereto set its signature and seal, this the 29th day	of March	15 CORVEYANCE,					
By: Grantor	asy w.	Manne de la company de la comp					
<del></del>	U						
STATE OF ALABAMA ) COUNTY OF SHELBY )							
1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and fo	or said County in said State, here	by certify that					
and the second and th	a thousan and fand CORCO						
whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyant before me on this day that, being informed of the conte with full authority executed the same voluntarily on the day	nts of the conveyance, he/she as su						
Given under my hand and official seal, this 29	th dayof March	1999					
	Notary Public	1/22/10					
-	Commission Expires:	<u>2/                                    </u>					
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:	SEND TAX NOTICES TO:						
Kevin K. Hays, PC	James W. Rush						
200 Canyon Park Drive	325 Old Cahaba San 1						
Pelham, AL 35124	DA/OSAM CERTAIN						